HHS Contingency Contracting Cadre Members

	Name
	Title
	OPDIV
	Office Phone
	Blackberry
	Office Email
	Warranted?
	P-Card Holder

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Y/N
	Value or Limitation
	Y/N
	Value or Limitation

	Allison, Charlene 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2841
	
	callison@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Bedford, Earlene 
	Contract Specialist
	OPHEP
	202.205.3947
	202.391.8622
	earlene.bedford@hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
	

	Biltz, Berta 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2643
	
	bbiltz@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Bogusz, Diane 
	
	ASAM
	202.690.5731
	
	diane.bogusz@hhs.gov
	N
	warrant requested
	N
	

	Bolling, Pamela 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2785
	
	pbolling@cdc.gov
	N
	
	N
	p-card requested

	Boyd, Gary 
	Procurement Analyst
	ASAM
	202.205.4321
	
	gary.boyd@hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
	

	Brennan, Christopher 
	Contract Specialist
	CMS
	410.786.8859 
	
	christoper.brennan@cms.hhs.gov 
	Y
	$5M
	N
	

	Brown, Allyson 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2649
	
	arbrown@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Brown, Lisa 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2646
	
	lbrown2@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Butts, Philippa 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2684
	
	pbutts@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Cunningham, Christopher 
	Contract Specialist
	FDA
	301.827.7185 
	
	christopher.cunningham@.fda.hhs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Fagan, Jennifer 
	Contract Specialist
	FDA
	301.827.7183
	
	jennifer.fagan@fda.hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
	

	Foreman, Marisha 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.6762
	
	marisha.foreman@psc.hhs.gov
	Y
	Simplified Acquisitions $100k 
Govt Supply Sources $2M

Commercial Items $500k

Contract Actions $500k
	N
	

	Francis, Ronnie 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2638
	
	rfrancis@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Gresham, Dawn
	Contract Specialist
	OPHEP
	202.205.3948 
	202.205.3948
	dawn.gresham@hhs.gov 
	N
	
	N
	

	Hadrick, Don 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.3459
	202.437.3822
	don.hadrick@psc.hhs.gov
	Y
	$10M
	Y
	on order

	Hamlet, Jonathan 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.4919
	
	jonathan.hamlet@psc.hhs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Harper, Carla 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2439
	
	charper1@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Harris, Teresa 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.1992
	
	tharris1@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Howe, Cheryl 
	Procurement Analyst
	ASAM
	202.690.5552
	N/A
	cheryl.howe@hhs.gov
	Y
	$2M
	N
	

	Hughes, Kathy
	Procurement Analyst
	ASAM
	202.690.7079
	
	katherine.hughes@hhs.gov
	Y
	$2M
	N
	

	Joseph, Jeankite 
	Contract Specialist
	FDA
	301.827.5095
	N/A
	jeankite.joseph@fda.hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
	

	Joy, Patrick
	Procurement Analyst
	PSC
	301.443.9265
	202.437.1095
	patrick.joy@psc.hhs.gov
	Y
	Simplified Acquisitions $100k

Govt Supply Sources $10M

Commercial Items $10M

Contract Actions $10M
	Y
	SPL: $100k

Credit Limit: $500k

No Food or Airports

	Katin, Cherie 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2652
	
	ckatin@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Kuwanhoyioma , Verna 
	Supervisory Contract Specialist 
	IHS
	602.364.5021
	
	verna.kuwanhoyioma@ihs.gov
	Y
	$500K
	Y
	SPL:  $100k
Credit Limit:  $250k

Merchant codes: MCCG000

	Lemaster, Kris 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2995
	
	klemaster@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Little, Joe G. , Jr.
	Contracting Officer
	CDC
	770.4882601
	678.296.4611
	jglittle@cdc.gov
	Y
	UNLIMITED
	Y
	Single: $100K
Day:  $500K
Month: $1.0M

	McCune, Deborah 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.1516
	
	dmccune@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	McGowan, Kevin 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.0708
	
	kevin.mcgowan@psc.hhs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Miller, Jeff 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2651
	
	jmiller2@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Miller, Brendan 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.5241
	
	brendan.miller@psc.hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
	

	Mitchell, Helen 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.1114
	
	hmitchell@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Moore, Zalerie 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2053
	
	zmoore1@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Morgan, Gary 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2639
	
	gmorgan1@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Morgan, Mike 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2721
	
	mmorgan4@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Myler, Donna 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2861
	
	dmyler@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Namoski, Shelley 
	Contract Specialist
	PSC
	301.443.3337
	
	shelley.namoski@psc.hhs.gov
	Y
	$10M
	N
	(ordered)

	Numkema, Brian 
	Contract Specialist
	IHS
	602.364.5020
	
	brian.numkema@ihs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Obershaw, William E. 
	Senior Contracting Officer
	IHS
	214.767.3934
	
	william.obershaw@des.ihs.gov
	Y
	UNLIMITED
	Y
	$25k office accounts only

	Owens-Scarboro, Annette 
	Small Business Specialist
	ASAM
	301.496.9639
	
	a031z@nih.gov
	
	
	
	

	Oxford, Russ 
	Contract Specialist
	CDC
	770.488.2857
	
	roxford@cdc.gov
	
	
	
	

	Pagan, Alice 
	Contract Specialist
	FDA
	301.827.7104
	
	alice.pagan@fda.hhs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Patrick, Deborah 
	Contract Specialist
	OPHEP
	202.260.0453
	
	deborah.patrick@hhs.gov
	N
	Level IV Warrant applied for
	N
	Applied for

	Reyna, Yolanda 
	Contract Specialist
	IHS
	301.443.4872
	
	yolanda.reyna@ihs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Rogers, James 
	Supervisory Contract Specialist 
	IHS
	775.784.5327
	
	jim.rogers@ihs.gov
	
	
	
	

	Stivaletti-Petty, Linda 
	Procurement Analyst
	ASAM
	202.720.1906
	
	linda.stivaletti-petty@hhs.gov
	N
	
	N
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